# 503884432 06/22/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3931081

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSHUA MALONE	02/07/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TINNUS ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Street Address:	3429 18TH STREET	
City:	PLANO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75074	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9242749
Patent Number:	9315282
Application Number:	14678878
Application Number:	14713146
Application Number:	14929787
Application Number:	14976055
Application Number:	15188702

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: brett@etheridgelaw.com
Correspondent Name: BRETT MANGRUM

Address Line 1: 1515 N TOWN EAST BLVD Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, TEXAS 75150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64784	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRETT MANGRUM	
SIGNATURE:	/BRETT MANGRUM/	
DATE SIGNED:	ED: 06/22/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

PATENT REEL: 038988 FRAME: 0822

503884432

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038988 FRAME: 0823

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEDMARK OFFICE

In re application of:

Joshua Malone

S Customer No. 96658

Filed: Herewith

For: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR

FILLING ELASTIC CONTAINERS

S Attorney Docket No. 02-14794

Customer No. 96658

Fraup Art Unit: To be determined

Examiner: To be determined

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I (We), the undersigned inventor(s), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby:

- Assign to Tinnus Enterprises, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignee") the
  entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including the Unites States of America, its
  Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and application
  for patent and all Letters Patents issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part or
  division of the application and any reissue or extension of the Letters Patents.
- Agree to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of the application or any other patent applications in the United States for the invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assignee in and to the invention, all without further consideration.
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Signature of Inventor:

Typed or printed Names: Joshua Malone

RECORDED: 06/22/2016

Address:

3429 18th Street, Plano, TX 75074

Date:

2/7/14

PATENT REEL: 038988 FRAME: 0824